

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE



102865263

2001 Staas & Halsey LLP	PAILING SUZOS	<del>-</del> •
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and	Trademark Office: Please record the attached original docu	ments or copy thereof.
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(</li> </ol>	ies):	
Eun-mi KIM		
2. Name and Address of rec	eiving party(ies):	•
SAMSUNG ELECTRONIC	CS CO., LTD.	101
416, Maetan-Dong, Yeong		
Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do		\ . 2 \
Republic of Korea		\ \ 7
3. Nature of conveyance:		(0)
X Assignment	Merger	
Security Agreeme	ent Change of Name	`
Other:		
Execution Date(s): Octo	ber 11, 2004	
Application number(s) or p		
	ng filed together with a new application:	
* *	te(s) of the application is/are: October 11, 2004 CAL RECORDING APPARATUS AND A CONTRO	NULING METHOD THEREOF
(b) The title is:OPTIC	AL RECORDING APPARATUS AND A CONTRO	DLLING METHOD THEREOF
	ng filed after filing of the application:	
(a) Patent Application	n No(s). / filed : or	
(b) Patent No(s).	n No(s)/, filed; or , issued .	
	ty to whom correspondence concerning documen	t should be mailed:
STAAS & HALSEY LLP	Our Docket: <u>1349.1408</u>	
Attention: Michael D. Ste		
1201 New York Ave., N.W Washington, D.C. 20005		
washington, D.C. 20005		
S. Total number of application	ons and patents involved:1	
7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	(\$ 40.00 per Assignment)	
X Enclosed	(\$\forall \text{reside point (congruino)}	
	charged to deposit account.	
	3935 (Any underpayment is authorized to be cha	arged to this Deposit Account)
(Attach duplicate copy of	this page if paying by deposit account)	
9. Statement and signature.		
	dge and belief, the foregoing information is true ar	nd correct and any attached
copy is a true copy of the		
.,	<i>u</i> 2	7153
	M. In also	960
dishaal D. Otata Day N 07.212	(Milda/ le) All (	~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
Michael D. Stein, Reg. No. 37,240	Signature	October 13, 2004
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date
	Total number of p	October 13, 2004 Date Date Dages including cover sheet: 02113688
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
		l ay

**PATENT** REEL: 015892 FRAME: 0297

## **U.S. ASSIGNMENT**

S&H 7/03

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))

SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. 416, Maetan-Dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do Republic of Korea

**RECORDED: 10/13/2004** 

(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled (Title of Invention)

relating to International Patent Application PCT/\_\_\_/\_\_\_and/or for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was

## OPTICAL RECORDING APPARATUS AND A CONTROLLING METHOD THEREOF

executed on even date herewith or jit not so executed	i, was:		
(a) executed on	: (Insert date of executi	on of application, if not concurrent)	
(b) filed on;	N.W. Suite 700. Wash	ey of STAAS & HALSEY [J.r., 1201 New York Ave., ington, D.C. 20005 (202/434-1500) is hereby (b) the specified data, when known.	
reissue or reexamination application based thereon. I any extensions thereof (collectively, hereinafter, "sai The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable including in the preparation and prosecution of said	for the full term or terms for which the dapplication(s) and Letters Patent(s) and ASSIGNEE and without charge to be or expedient, for securing, maintain application(s) and the issuance of sailitigation or other legal proceeding weers, including separate assignments ance.	but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts ning and enforcing protection for said invention, d Letters Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, thich may arise or be declared in relation to same, suc- und declarations, taking all rightful oaths, providing	
(Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(x))	(Date)	(Date) (Typed Name & Signature of Witness(es))	
1) How	Oct.11, 2004	la 67.	
		Eun-ji LEE	
3)			
4)			
5)			

PATENT REEL: 015892 FRAME: 0298